502573832 11/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2619730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURAT TAHTALI	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LTD
Street Address:	RUPERT MYERS BUILDING, GATE 14, BARKER STREET, UNSW
City:	SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14083530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656 Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MKE)

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043153-9176-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. HAUT
Signature:	/julie a. haut/
Date:	11/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=14119857_043153-9176-US00_As_Filed_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031628 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to NewSouth Innovations Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Australian company having its principal place of business at:

Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14 Barker Street, UNSW Sydney, New South Wales 2052 Australia

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Murat Tahtali
7 Leeper Place
Isaacs, Australian Capital Territory 2600 1 60 +
Australia

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING A REPRESENTATION OF AN INTERNAL STRUCTURE OF AN OBJECT" for which I filed United States Patent Application No. 14/083,530 (Atty. File No. 043153-9176-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application"), which is a continuation of International Application No. PCT/AU2012/000540, filed May 27, 2012; and
- (2) In and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my application after execution of this Assignment, I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

23/10/2013

MurateTahtali

4795079_3 (OHMMAN) F98732 (IS

PATENT REEL: 031628 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 11/19/2013